Tempe

Tempe Aviation Commission Public Works Conference Room, Garden Level City Hall Complex 31 East 5th Street, Tempe, Arizona Tuesday, February 9, 2016 6:30 p.m.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. **Public Appearances**; the Tempe Aviation Commission welcomes public comments at this time. The commission may not respond to public comments unless the topic has been placed on the agenda. There is a *three-minute time limit* per citizen.
- 2. Elections of Officers; nomination and election of Chair and Vice-Chair for 2016.
- 3. Consideration of Meeting Minutes (December 8, 2015); for discussion and approval.
- 4. Updates from City of Phoenix Aviation Staff on the Commission's follow-up items;
 - Public Meeting Scheduling
 - Single Event Noise Exposure Contour
 - Temporary Noise Monitoring
 - Permanent Noise Monitoring Sites
 - Methods for Collecting and Quantifying Noise Exposure
 - 4-DME "Gate" vs. "Corridor" to monitor noise mitigation flight procedure compliance
 - Airspace and Noise Program Updates
- 5. Commissioners' business; suggestions for topics to be discussed at future meeting.
- 6. Schedule next TAVCO meeting.
- 7. Adjournment.

According to the Arizona Open Meeting Law, the Aviation Commission may only discuss matters listed on the Aviation Commission's agenda. The City of Tempe endeavors to make all public meetings accessible to persons with disabilities. With 48 hours advance notice, special assistance is available at public meetings for sight and/or hearing-impaired persons. Please call 350-2905 (voice) or 350-2750 (TDD) to request an accommodation to participate in this meeting. Parking information is available at <u>http://www.millavenue.com/go/tempe-community-council</u>. For public transportation route and schedule information, please visit www.valleymetro.org or call 602-253-5000.